Impairment charges and restructuring costs:
Radio  $   -   -   -   -
Television   -   -   -   43
Corporate   -   927   207   2,981
   Consolidated $   -   927   207   3,024

Operating income (loss):
Radio  $   14,113   13,125   54,771   52,613
Television   (1,955)   (2,600)   (8,595)   (10,586)
Corporate   (1,786)   (3,524)   (7,986)   (12,075)
   Consolidated $   10,372   7,001   38,190   29,952

Fiscal Year Ended
December 31,

(In thousands)

Quarter Ended

(In thousands)

December 31,

   Spanish Broadcasting System, Inc.   Page 9

Selected Unaudited Balance Sheet Information and Other Data:

Refinancing
As of Proforma Proforma

(Amounts in thousands) December 31, 2011 Adjustments December 31, 2011

Cash and cash equivalents 71,266$   (51,915)   (a) 19,351

Total assets 501,512$   (36,778)   (b) 464,734

12.5% Senior Secured Notes due 2017 -$   266,750   (c) 266,750
Senior secured credit facility term loan due 2012 303,063$   (303,063)   (d) -
Other debt 14,310   -   14,310
  Total debt 317,373$   (36,313)   281,060

Series B preferred stock 92,349$   -   92,349
Accrued dividends payable 21,923   -   21,923

Total 114,272$   -   114,272

Total stockholders' deficit (34,616)$   (465)   (e) (35,081)

Total capitalization 397,029$   (36,778)   360,251

(Amounts in thousands) 2011 2010

Capital expenditures (excludes station acquisition) 2,735$   1,537

Cash paid for income taxes, net 8$   20

(a) Estimated cash used in the refinancing subsequent to year end
(b) Estimated cash used in the refinancing subsequent to year end, offset by net capitalized deferred financing cost.
(c) Amount raised in the refinancing, net of a 3% discount.
(d) Amount used to repay the credit facility.
(e) Estimated proforma change in stockholders' deficit related to the write-off of the senior secured credit facility's